Revision 03-13 *Specifications subject to change without notice



ST ROPLANDS et T T,
Pos | Part No Description Qty Pos | Part No Description Qty
1 GBBG027334 24/28m CENTRE SECTION 1 28 GB550500500 5 HOLE SPRAY RAIL 1
2 GBBG016908 Inner Fold Ram 24/28m 2 29 GB999900467 WARNING LABEL PLATE KIT 1
4 GB570500008Z2 1/4” NIPPLE 0.8 ORIFICE 4 30 GB201800065V WARNING PLATE 1
5 | GBBG50243113 | COPPER WASHER 4 31 | eB50050004z | MEUBOLT 5
6 GB912550B30 BELLVILLE WASHER 25mm 156 32 GB905300006 M6 NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 18
7 GB905400024 M24 NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 4 33 N/A
8 GB905220027Z M27 PLAIN NUT (ZINC) 2 34 N/A
9 GB920100043Z M27 BALL JOINT 2
10 GBBG000024 PIN 4 3 N/A
11 GB900110025Z M10 x 20mm BOLT (ZINC) 4 36 N/A
12 GB907200010Z 10mm SPRING WASHER 4 37 GB201800418V SPRAY TUBE BRACKET 3
13 | GB500400004Z | COUNTERSUNK WASHER 4 38 | A425130 SPRAY TUBE 2 PIECE CLAMP 3
14 GB900710025Z COUNTERSUNK SCREW 4 39 GB904506040X M6 x 40mm SCREW STAINLESS 6
15 GB500100060Z DAMPNER SHAFT 2 40 GB905400006X M6 NYLOC NUT STAINLESS
16 GB500400009Z2 DAMPNER RETAINER WASHER 2 41 GB999900100 SPRAY TUBE MOUNTING KIT 3
17 GB905200024Z M24 PLAIN NUT (ZINC) 2 42 GBS500300030V Spacer Nut 2
18 | MP-399 M24 DOME NUT 2 43 | GBB027333 Cylinder Swivel Mount 2
19 GB919800020 GREASE NIPPLE 4 44 GB9070250447 Washer 2
20 | GBBGO16913 | SEALKIT 2 45 | GB919800023 | Grease Nipple 45 degree 2
21 GB201800415V C/SEC RAIL MOUNT BRACKET 1 46 GB9001100147 Stud M10 2
22 GB500500002Z2 U BOLT 2
23 GB905300010 M10 NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 4
24 GB950130030 END CAP 2
25 GB950200059 CABLE RETAINER 2
26 | GB900106016Z | M6 x 16mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 2 ( NOTE ]
27 GB907106016Z M6 x 18mm WASHER (ZINC) 10 L Parts in ilalics are non-stock items and may need to be ordered. J

|

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




- — —
— ~—

-
~

Revision 03-13 *Specifications subject to change without notice



ROPLANDS

Pos | Part No Description Qty Pos | Part No Description Qty
1 GB332000023Y | MAIN LEVELLING FRAME 1 28 GB997000018 LOCK RAM ASSY COMPLETE 1
2 GB993806001Y | TIE ROD ASSY. 1 29 GBT02550023V| LOCKING RAM 1
3 GB5004000192 | M24 WASHER (ZINC) 2 30 GB9960001TO | SEAL KIT 1
4 | GBI05400024 | M24 NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 4 31 | GBS570500011Z| 1/4” NIPPLE 1.5 ORIFICE 2
5 GB99380600272 | TIE ROD ADJUSTABLE ASSY. 1 32 GR9052000227| M22 NUT 2
6 GBIIIBOE003V| WEAR PAD ASSY. 8 33 GBS01100007 LOCKING RAM END PIECE 2
T GB950200020 NYLONWEAR DISC 32 34 GB905100035Z| M12 x 35mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 4
8 GEOAO3121002 | M12 x 90mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 4 35 GBO070100212| M12 WASHER (ZINC) 5
9 GB911225015 | M12 WASHER (ZINC) 12

10 GBYO5400012 | M12 NYLOC NUT (ZING) 4 36 GBBGO02074 M12 NYLOC NUT (ZINC) 4
11 GBA00324130Z | M24 x 130mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 2

12 GB950150050 | END CAP 4

13 =B950300004 FLEXIBLE BUSH 4

14 GB907000015 | TILT RAM ASSY KIT 1

15 GBT02550031V | TILT RAM 1

16 GBA96000192 | SEAL KIT 1

17 GBST0500007Z | 14" NIPPLE 0.7 ORIFICE 2

18 GBE0O0S00001 COPPER WASHER 1/4” 4

19 =B993802005 | STRAINER CABLE ASSY. KIT 2

20 =B500700069 STRAINER CABLE 2

21 GB919700120 | CABLETIE 2

22 GBA05415014 | M14 NUT FINE THREAD (x1.5) 2

23 GBA00314060Z [ M14 x 60mm BOLT (ZINC) 8.8 2

24 GB9070140282 | M14 WASHER (ZINC) 4

25 | GB905300014 | M14 NYLOG NUT (ZINC) 2 ( NOTE ]

26 GBOT19800061Z | LOCKING COLLAR 2 L Parts in Ralics are non-stock items and may need to be ordered. J

27 GEIO01060102 | M6 x 20 BOLT (ZINC) 2 I I

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




